

11 November 2013

## Possible transaction involving a sale of shares held by substantial shareholders of Wing Hang Bank, Limited (the "Company")

## Disclosure of dealings in the shares of the Company

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Party	Date	Bought/Sold	No. of shares	Unit Price (HKD)	Resultant balance and percentage of class	
Aberdeen Asset Management PLC & its associates	08/11/2013	Sold	15,000	101.40	28,436,328	9.2498%
	08/11/2013	Sold	109,500	101.50	28,326,828	9.2142%
	08/11/2013	Sold	6,500	101.60	28,320,328	9.2121%
	08/11/2013	Sold	9,000	101.80	28,311,328	9.2091%
	08/11/2013	Sold	4,000	102.00	28,307,328	9.2078%
	08/11/2013	Sold	5,000	103.00	28,302,328	9.2062%
	08/11/2013	Sold	1,000	103.30	28,301,328	9.2059%
	08/11/2013	Sold	31,000	103.50	28,270,328	9.1958%
	08/11/2013	Sold	12,000	103.60	28,258,328	9.1919%
	08/11/2013	Sold	2,000	103.70	28,256,328	9.1912%
	08/11/2013	Sold	2,500	103.80	28,253,828	9.1904%
	08/11/2013	Sold	500	103.90	28,253,328	9.1903%

End



## Notes:

- 1. Aberdeen Asset Management PLC is an associate of the Company under class (6) of the definition of "associate" of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers.
- 2. The dealings were made for the accounts of discretionary investment clients.

2 of 2
Tel: (852) 2231 1222 Fax: (852) 2810 5385 Website: www.sfc.hk